

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 1 of 23

POSTING NO: 179454 Clerk OPENING DATE: 08/15/2018 CLOSING DATE: 08/22/2018

JOB ID: 95457030 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016102 BROOKLINE CARRIER STATION BROOKLINE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ALL PHASES OF FINANCIAL AND MAILS
MUST COMPLETE ONLINE PASSPORT TRAINING
CMS Job Slot ID: 6223183

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
BROOKLINE 02445-02446

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0430-1300-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|
| 04:30 | 13:00 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | 04:30 | 13:00 | 030 | 04:30 | 13:00 | 030 | 04:30 | 13:00 | 030 | 04:30 | 13:00 | 030 | 04:30 | 13:00 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 038

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Ross, E EMP ID: 2504 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 11/26/1983 RANK: 068

JOB ID: 95169111 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016091 NEWTONVILLE CARRIER STATION NEWTONVILLE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SAT: 430-1300; MON/TUE/THU/FRI: 630-1500; NON-SCHEDULED DAYS: SUN/WED
ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGR
CMS Job Slot ID: 6504045

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
NEWTON 2 02458-60-62

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0430-1300-30L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|
| 04:30 | 13:00 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | 06:30 | 15:00 | 030 | 06:30 | 15:00 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | 06:30 | 15:00 | 030 | 06:30 | 15:00 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 046

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 2 of 23

JOB ID: 71422646 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-
ASSOC Trad Full Time
Vacant 20055979 BRAINTREE FINANCE STATION BRAINTREE Flex Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 40 HR FLEX NTFT-PRIMARY DUTY ASSIGNMENT BRAINTREE RETAIL; VARIABLE WORK
SCHEDULE: SAT:930-1800-30L-report to Braintree DMU from 1500-1830 ; MON-
FRI: 930-1800-30L; NS DAYS: SUN/WED; PASSPORT TRG;WEBBATS; 1412 CLOSE
OUT AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930/1800-30L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | | Sunday | | | Monday | | | Tuesday | | | Wednesday | | | Thursday | | | Friday | | |
|----------|-------|-----|--------|-----|-----|--------|-------|-----|---------|-------|-----|-----------|-----|-----|----------|-------|-----|--------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 | 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 | 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: MCAULIFFE, L EMP ID: 0748 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 024

JOB ID: 9522669Z 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-
ASSOC Trad Full Time
Vacant 20055979 BRAINTREE FINANCE STATION BRAINTREE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ssa- webbats-passports-claims inq- reg cage- all other
duties assigned by manager.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1300-00L-Su-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | | Sunday | | | Monday | | | Tuesday | | | Wednesday | | | Thursday | | | Friday | | |
|----------|-------|-----|--------|-----|-----|--------|-------|-----|---------|-------|-----|-----------|-----|-----|----------|-------|-----|--------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| 07:00 | 13:00 | | OFF | OFF | OFF | 07:00 | 13:00 | | 07:00 | 13:00 | | OFF | OFF | OFF | 07:00 | 13:00 | | 07:00 | 13:00 | |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: Tantillo Nichol, D EMP ID: 5841 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 07/26/2014 RANK: 002

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 3 of 23

JOB ID: 95293652 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016126 BRIGHTON CARRIER STATION BRIGHTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SSSA/Window- All other duties assigned by management; 0400-1230-30L-NS
SUN TUES

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
BRIGHTON 02135

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|
| 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 | 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 | 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 030

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Fox, D EMP ID: 8961 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 12/21/1996 RANK: 028

JOB ID: 71091658 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:2=Non-
ASSOC Trad Full Time

Vacant 20055858 HYDE PARK FINANCE STATION HYDE PARK Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SA-0500-1350-30L@READVILLE; MO-TU-WE-FR-0500-1100-00L @ANNEX-NS-SU-TH;
All duties as assigned by mgt. For retirement purposes, NTFT assignments
of less than 40 hours a week are considered part-time work. Section:
Hyde Park Carrier Annex

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
HYDE PARK 02136

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0500/0500-30L-Su-ThV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|
| 05:00 | 13:50 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | 05:00 | 11:00 | | 05:00 | 11:00 | | 05:00 | 11:00 | | OFF | OFF | OFF | 05:00 | 11:00 | |

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 030

PENDING QUALIFICATION: CUMBERLANDER, EMP ID: 9384 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 04/29/2017 RANK: 006
A

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 4 of 23

JOB ID: 71091659 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:2=Non-
ASSOC Trad Full Time
Vacant 00016148 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX HYDE PARK
CARRIER
ANNEX Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ALL DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT
NTFT WORK SCHEDULE: SAT 0500-1330 30L; MON/WED 0500-1100; TUE/THUR 0500-
1000; NSD = SUN/FRI
For retirement purposes, NTFT assignments of less than 40 hrs. a week
are considered part-time work.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
HYDE PARK 02136

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0500/0500-30L-Su-FrV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | | | |
|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-----|-----|-----|
| 05:00 | 13:30 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | 05:00 | 11:00 | | 05:00 | 10:00 | | 05:00 | 11:00 | | 05:00 | 10:00 | | OFF | OFF | OFF |

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 030

PENDING QUALIFICATION: SICOT, E EMP ID: 9433 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 04/15/2017 RANK: 003

JOB ID: 95468555 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE
Vacant 00016149 READVILLE FINANCE STATION READVILLE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MUST HAVE ONE YEAR WINDOW EXPERIENCE;MUST
SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETE LEAD SALES & SVC ASSOCIATE
TRAINING;REPLACES 6222656
CMS Job Slot ID: 6435365

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1600-60L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | | | |
|------|-----|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|
| OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 07:00 | 16:00 | 060 | 07:00 | 16:00 | 060 | 07:00 | 16:00 | 060 | 07:00 | 16:00 | 060 | 07:00 | 16:00 | 060 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Steele, J EMP ID: 3409 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 01/26/1980 RANK: 006

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 5 of 23

JOB ID: 95204504 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016150 MATTAPAN CARRIER STATION MATTAPAN Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0545-1445-60L; NS SATSUN- LUNCH HOUR @ 09:45 to 10:45- ALL DUTIES
ASSIGNED BY MANAGEMENT.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
MATTAPAN 02126

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0545-1445-60L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
|------|-----|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|
| OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 05:45 | 14:45 | 060 | 05:45 | 14:45 | 060 | 05:45 | 14:45 | 060 | 05:45 | 14:45 | 060 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 022

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Dellorano, A EMP ID: 5243 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 03/29/1986 RANK: 038

JOB ID: 71309674 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016167 ARLINGTON CARRIER STATION ARLINGTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES 95450872; ALL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGMT. 0930-1800-30L-SUN MON

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
ARLINGTON 02474-02476

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|
| 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 | 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 | 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 062

PENDING QUALIFICATION: VEGA, I EMP ID: 6199 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 12/10/2016 RANK: 012

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 6 of 23

JOB ID: 95081292 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 44 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 01008943 IMC NORTH TOUR II CLERKS INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0400-1230; 30L NS Sun/Sat CUSTOMER SERVICE WINDOW;BULK MAILINGS;
BOXLINE/BRM/1412/DOR - CHELSEA/EVERET

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
CHELSEA 02150
EVERETT 02149

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | Sunday | | Monday | | Tuesday | | Wednesday | | Thursday | | Friday | |
|----------|--|--------|--|--------|--|---------|--|-----------|--|----------|--|--------|--|
|----------|--|--------|--|--------|--|---------|--|-----------|--|----------|--|--------|--|

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 | 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 | 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 | 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 | 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 062

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Couillard, K EMP ID: 8472 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 09/03/1983 RANK: 010

JOB ID: 95314137 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008943 IMC NORTH TOUR II CLERKS INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Job Slot ID: 6486231

QUALIFICATIONS: CHARLESTOWN 02129

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | Sunday | | Monday | | Tuesday | | Wednesday | | Thursday | | Friday | |
|----------|--|--------|--|--------|--|---------|--|-----------|--|----------|--|--------|--|
|----------|--|--------|--|--------|--|---------|--|-----------|--|----------|--|--------|--|

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 | 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 | 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 022

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Steeves, J EMP ID: 8969 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 08/03/1985 RANK: 018

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 7 of 23

JOB ID: ~~95374129~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016166 WINTER HILL FINANCE STATION WINTER HILL Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0730-1630-60L-NS SATSUN COMPLETES 1412 CLOSEOUT - HEAVY LIFTING ALL
OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MANAGER REPLACES JOB #6225969 CMS JOB SLOT
ID: 6336059

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1630-60L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
|------|-----|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|
| OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 07:30 | 16:30 | 060 | 07:30 | 16:30 | 060 | 07:30 | 16:30 | 060 | 07:30 | 16:30 | 060 | 07:30 | 16:30 | 060 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Sateriale, T EMP ID: 2870 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 04/28/1984 RANK: 020

JOB ID: ~~70703846~~ 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016119 BACK BAY CARRIER STATION BACK BAY
CARRIER
ANNEX Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Work Schedule: 8:30-17:00-30L, NS Sat/Sun
LEAD SSA, 1412 Closeout, BRM, Cage, Dispatch, All other duties assigned
by MGT. One Year Window Experience Required

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1030-1900-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
|------|-----|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|
| OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 10:30 | 19:00 | 030 | 10:30 | 19:00 | 030 | 10:30 | 19:00 | 030 | 10:30 | 19:00 | 030 | 10:30 | 19:00 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DUNKLEY, N EMP ID: 4899 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 12/26/2015 RANK: 008

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 8 of 23

JOB ID: 70030887 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016119 BACK BAY CARRIER STATION BACK BAY CARRIER ANNEX Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RELIEF & POOL BACK BAY, KENMORE, PRUDENTIAL, ASTOR ; NEED TO ADD R&P AS SECTION; WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL AGREEMENT; MAY BE REQUIRED TO COVER 1 DAY ABSENCES AS NEEDED; ALL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGMT.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
|------|-----|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|
| OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 | 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 | 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 | 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 71956492 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: V0038272.NS DAYS: THUR/FRI; WORK SCHEDULE: MON/TUE/WED: 0600-1430-30L; SAT/SUN: 0530-1400-30L; PASSPORTS; WEBBATS;BOXLINE; WINDOW & ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT-

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0530/0600-30L-Th-FrV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|
| 05:30 | 14:00 | 030 | 05:30 | 14:00 | 030 | 06:00 | 14:30 | 030 | 06:00 | 14:30 | 030 | 06:00 | 14:30 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF |

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 9 of 23

JOB ID: 71956493 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: DISPATCH; LOBBY ASSISTANT; PASSPORTS;MPOS & ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED
BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1100-1930-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | Sunday | | Monday | | Tuesday | | Wednesday | | Thursday | | Friday | | | | | |
|----------|-----|--------|------|--------|-----|---------|-------|-----------|-------|----------|-----|--------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 11:00 | 19:30 | 030 | 11:00 | 19:30 | 030 | 11:00 | 19:30 | 030 | 11:00 | 19:30 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Koumbouris, E EMP ID: 0207 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 12/17/1988 RANK: 022

JOB ID: 95320925 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CARRIER ACCOUNTABLES - PERMIT FEE - PASSPORT - ALL OTHER DUTIES AS
ASSIGNED BY MANAGER. 730-1600-30L; NS Fri/Sat; back up Mobile Post
Office; Must qualify to drive the Mobile PO Truck WEBBATS
CMS Job Slot ID: 6532890

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | Sunday | | Monday | | Tuesday | | Wednesday | | Thursday | | Friday | | | | | |
|----------|-----|--------|-------|--------|-----|---------|-------|-----------|-------|----------|-----|--------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| OFF | OFF | OFF | 07:30 | 16:00 | 030 | 07:30 | 16:00 | 030 | 07:30 | 16:00 | 030 | 07:30 | 16:00 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Medina, J EMP ID: 4143 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 059

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 10 of 23

JOB ID: 70705161 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016115 JFK CARRIER STATION JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LEAD SSA, 1412 Closeout, Claims and Inq, BRM, Postage Due, Cage, Dispatch, All other duties assigned by MGT
Must have 1 yr. experience as a SSA.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
|------|-----|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|
| OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 | 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 | 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 | 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 | 09:30 | 18:00 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Beaton, M EMP ID: 6497 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 01/30/1988 RANK: 026

JOB ID: 70228723 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016117 CHARLESTOWN FINANCE STATION CHARLESTOWN Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Sat only 0600-1430-30L; Mon-Tues-Wed-Thurs 0945-1815-30L-NS SUNFRI;
FULL TIME SALES, SVCS/DISTRIBUTION ASSOCIATE; PASSPORT TRAINING; 1412
DUTIES DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGR.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600/0945-30L-Su-FrV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|
| 06:00 | 14:30 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | 09:45 | 18:15 | 030 | 09:45 | 18:15 | 030 | 09:45 | 18:15 | 030 | 09:45 | 18:15 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Perez, C EMP ID: 3099 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 04/15/2017 RANK: 006

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 11 of 23

JOB ID: 95294513 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 20053595 MILK STREET FINANCE STATION MILK STREET Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MUST HAVE ONE YEAR WINDOW EXPERIENCE;MUST WILL
SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETE LEAD SALES/SVCS TRAINING
CMS Job Slot ID: 6427273
WEBBATS

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | | Sunday | | | Monday | | | Tuesday | | | Wednesday | | | Thursday | | | Friday | | |
|----------|-----|-----|--------|-----|-----|--------|-------|-----|---------|-------|-----|-----------|-------|-----|----------|-------|-----|--------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 08:00 | 16:30 | 030 | 08:00 | 16:30 | 030 | 08:00 | 16:30 | 030 | 08:00 | 16:30 | 030 | 08:00 | 16:30 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ST GERMAIN, L EMP ID: 0823 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 01/23/2016 RANK: 005

JOB ID: 7200518Z 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Newly Established 00016105 ROXBURY CARRIER STATION ROXBURY Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES JOB ID 95439968; REGISTRY CAGE; PASSPORTS; WINDOW; DISPATCH AND ALL OT
HER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1000-1830-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | | Sunday | | | Monday | | | Tuesday | | | Wednesday | | | Thursday | | | Friday | | |
|----------|-----|-----|--------|-----|-----|--------|-------|-----|---------|-------|-----|-----------|-------|-----|----------|-------|-----|--------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 10:00 | 18:30 | 030 | 10:00 | 18:30 | 030 | 10:00 | 18:30 | 030 | 10:00 | 18:30 | 030 | 10:00 | 18:30 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JAMES, T EMP ID: 7784 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 040

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 12 of 23

JOB ID: 71992896 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016107 MISSION HILL FINANCE STATION ROXBURY Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WINDOW; BOXLINE; DISPATCH AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830/0730-60L-Su-FrV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| 07:30 | 16:00 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | 08:30 | 17:30 | 060 | 08:30 | 17:30 | 060 | 08:30 | 17:30 | 060 | 08:30 | 17:30 | 060 | OFF | OFF | OFF |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kartis, G EMP ID: 5525 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 05/07/1988 RANK: 018

JOB ID: 70705205 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016130 SOUTH BOSTON CARRIER STATION SOUTH BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WORK SCHEDULE: 1000-1830-30L MON/TUE/WED/THUR; 0730-1600-30L SAT; N/S
DAYS: SUN/FRI LEAD SSA, 1412 CLOSEOUT, ALL OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGT
MUST HAVE 1 YEAR WINDOW EXPERIENCE.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730/1000-30L-Su-FrV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|------|-----|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| 07:30 | 16:00 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | 10:00 | 18:30 | 030 | 10:00 | 18:30 | 030 | 10:00 | 18:30 | 030 | 10:00 | 18:30 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF |

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 13 of 23

JOB ID: ~~71758716~~ 2320-0015 CUSTOMER RETENTION AGENT P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 76 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 21080183 BOSTON - CUSTOMER RETENTION TEAM BOSTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
|------|-----|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|
| OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 08:30 | 17:00 | 030 | 08:30 | 17:00 | 030 | 08:30 | 17:00 | 030 | 08:30 | 17:00 | 030 | 08:30 | 17:00 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kawalski, A EMP ID: 2387 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 07/02/1988 RANK: 010

JOB ID: ~~71758728~~ 2320-0015 CUSTOMER RETENTION AGENT P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 76 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 21080183 BOSTON - CUSTOMER RETENTION TEAM BOSTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|

| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
|------|-----|-----|------|-----|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-----|
| OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 08:30 | 17:00 | 030 | 08:30 | 17:00 | 030 | 08:30 | 17:00 | 030 | 08:30 | 17:00 | 030 | 08:30 | 17:00 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 14 of 23

JOB ID: 71758729 2320-0015 CUSTOMER RETENTION P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 76 EG:1=Full Time
AGENT
Vacant 21080183 BOSTON - CUSTOMER RETENTION TEAM BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|-------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk |
| OFF OFF OFF | OFF OFF OFF | 08:30 17:00 030 | 08:30 17:00 030 | 08:30 17:00 030 | 08:30 17:00 030 | 08:30 17:00 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 71758718 2320-0015 CUSTOMER RETENTION P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 76 EG:1=Full Time
AGENT
Vacant 21080183 BOSTON - CUSTOMER RETENTION TEAM BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: SALES RETENTION TEAM

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|-------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk |
| OFF OFF OFF | OFF OFF OFF | 08:30 17:00 030 | 08:30 17:00 030 | 08:30 17:00 030 | 08:30 17:00 030 | 08:30 17:00 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 70738061 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 895/625

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk |
| 16:00 00:30 030 | 16:00 00:30 030 | 16:00 00:30 030 | OFF OFF OFF | OFF OFF OFF | 16:00 00:30 030 | 16:00 00:30 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DEJESUS, D EMP ID: 9650 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 04/01/2017 RANK: 010

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 15 of 23

JOB ID: 70738071 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918 / 625

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | Sunday | | Monday | | Tuesday | | Wednesday | | Thursday | | Friday | | |
|----------|-------|--------|-------|--------|-----|---------|-------|-----------|-------|----------|-----|--------|-----|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| 18:00 | 02:30 | 030 | 18:00 | 02:30 | 030 | 18:00 | 02:30 | 030 | 18:00 | 02:30 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF |

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 70738134 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 918/625

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | Sunday | | Monday | | Tuesday | | Wednesday | | Thursday | | Friday | | |
|----------|-----|--------|------|--------|-----|---------|-------|-----------|-------|----------|-----|--------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 18:00 | 02:30 | 030 | 18:00 | 02:30 | 030 | 18:00 | 02:30 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MENDES, J EMP ID: 1650 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 02/20/2016 RANK: 008

JOB ID: 70987630 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FULL TIME MAIL PROCESSING CLERK TOUR I
BASE OPN 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | Sunday | | Monday | | Tuesday | | Wednesday | | Thursday | | Friday | | |
|----------|-------|--------|-------|--------|-----|---------|-------|-----------|------|----------|-----|--------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| 22:00 | 06:30 | 030 | 22:00 | 06:30 | 030 | 22:00 | 06:30 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | 22:00 | 06:30 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 16 of 23

JOB ID: 70987636 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FULL TIME MAIL PROCESSING CLERK TOUR III
BASE OPN 893/621

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: AUTOMATION
WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|---|---|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
| From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk | OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 | | | | | |

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kwan, H EMP ID: 3788 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 11/23/1996 RANK: 049

JOB ID: 70987637 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FULL TIME MAIL PROCESSING CLERK TOUR III
BASE OPN 918/621

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: AUTOMATION
WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|---|---|--------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
| From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk | OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 | | | | | |

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Digregorio, L EMP ID: 8726 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 01/18/1997 RANK: 014

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 17 of 23

JOB ID: 70987688 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FULL TIME MAIL PROCESSING CLERK TOUR II
BASE OPN 895/512

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: AUTOMATION
WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| From 07:00 To 15:30 Brk 030 | From OFF To OFF Brk OFF | From OFF To OFF Brk OFF | From 07:00 To 15:30 Brk 030 | From 07:00 To 15:30 Brk 030 | From 07:00 To 15:30 Brk 030 | From 07:00 To 15:30 Brk 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BROWN, T EMP ID: 8242 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 05/17/2014 RANK: 026

JOB ID: 71147419 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 621

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: AUTOMATION
WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| From 07:00 To 15:30 Brk 030 | From OFF To OFF Brk OFF | From OFF To OFF Brk OFF | From 07:00 To 15:30 Brk 030 | From 07:00 To 15:30 Brk 030 | From 07:00 To 15:30 Brk 030 | From 07:00 To 15:30 Brk 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MERCIDIEU, J EMP ID: 1726 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 10/31/2015 RANK: 022

JOB ID: 71288538 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MAIL PROCESSING CLERK; ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY
MANAGER/SUPERVISOR BASE OPN 893/512

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: AUTOMATION
WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| From 06:00 To 14:30 Brk 030 | From 06:00 To 14:30 Brk 030 | From 06:00 To 14:30 Brk 030 | From OFF To OFF Brk OFF | From OFF To OFF Brk OFF | From 06:00 To 14:30 Brk 030 | From 06:00 To 14:30 Brk 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROSE, R EMP ID: 1249 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 039

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 18 of 23

JOB ID: 71338286 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPRN 918/621

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | Sunday | | Monday | | Tuesday | | Wednesday | | Thursday | | Friday | | |
|----------|-------|--------|-------|--------|-----|---------|-----|-----------|------|----------|-----|--------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| 12:15 | 20:45 | 030 | 12:15 | 20:45 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 12:15 | 20:45 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 71705633 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 010/689

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1700-0330-30L-Su-We

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | Sunday | | Monday | | Tuesday | | Wednesday | | Thursday | | Friday | | |
|----------|-------|--------|------|--------|-----|---------|-------|-----------|-------|----------|-----|--------|-----|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| 17:00 | 03:30 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | 17:00 | 03:30 | 030 | 17:00 | 03:30 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HYLTON, M EMP ID: 7475 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 057

JOB ID: 71754054 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 918/620 CA

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | Sunday | | Monday | | Tuesday | | Wednesday | | Thursday | | Friday | | |
|----------|-----|--------|------|--------|-----|---------|-------|-----------|-------|----------|-----|--------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 12:15 | 20:45 | 030 | 12:15 | 20:45 | 030 | 12:15 | 20:45 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Cobb, L EMP ID: 4656 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 08/23/2014 RANK: 060

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 19 of 23

JOB ID: 71859385 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | Sunday | | Monday | | Tuesday | | Wednesday | | Thursday | | Friday | | |
|----------|-------|--------|-------|--------|-----|---------|-----|-----------|------|----------|-----|--------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| 12:15 | 20:45 | 030 | 12:15 | 20:45 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 12:15 | 20:45 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 71859402 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | Sunday | | Monday | | Tuesday | | Wednesday | | Thursday | | Friday | | | | |
|----------|-------|--------|-------|--------|-----|---------|-------|-----------|------|----------|-----|--------|-----|-------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | | |
| 12:15 | 20:45 | 030 | 12:15 | 20:45 | 030 | 12:15 | 20:45 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 12:15 | 20:45 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CYPRIEN, R EMP ID: 3372 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 05/27/2017 RANK: 014

JOB ID: 71859418 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 18 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | Sunday | | Monday | | Tuesday | | Wednesday | | Thursday | | Friday | | |
|----------|-----|--------|-------|--------|-----|---------|-------|-----------|-------|----------|-----|--------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| OFF | OFF | OFF | 14:00 | 22:30 | 030 | 14:00 | 22:30 | 030 | 14:00 | 22:30 | 030 | 14:00 | 22:30 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Nguyen, T EMP ID: 9882 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 06/20/1987 RANK: 022

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 20 of 23

JOB ID: 71859432 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | | Sunday | | | Monday | | | Tuesday | | | Wednesday | | | Thursday | | | Friday | | |
|----------|-----|-----|--------|-----|-----|--------|-------|-----|---------|-------|-----|-----------|-------|-----|----------|-------|-----|--------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 18:00 | 02:30 | 030 | 18:00 | 02:30 | 030 | 18:00 | 02:30 | 030 | 18:00 | 02:30 | 030 | 18:00 | 02:30 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BARRIOS, E EMP ID: 6038 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 047

JOB ID: 71859445 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | | Sunday | | | Monday | | | Tuesday | | | Wednesday | | | Thursday | | | Friday | | |
|----------|-----|-----|--------|-----|-----|--------|-------|-----|---------|-------|-----|-----------|-------|-----|----------|-------|-----|--------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 18:00 | 02:30 | 030 | 18:00 | 02:30 | 030 | 18:00 | 02:30 | 030 | 18:00 | 02:30 | 030 | 18:00 | 02:30 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TRAN, M EMP ID: 2696 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 08/23/2014 RANK: 072

JOB ID: 71959056 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | | Sunday | | | Monday | | | Tuesday | | | Wednesday | | | Thursday | | | Friday | | |
|----------|-------|-----|--------|-------|-----|--------|-------|-----|---------|-------|-----|-----------|-----|-----|----------|-----|-----|--------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| 20:30 | 05:00 | 030 | 20:30 | 05:00 | 030 | 20:30 | 05:00 | 030 | 20:30 | 05:00 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 20:30 | 05:00 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DJERMOUNE, A EMP ID: 2332 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 11/26/2016 RANK: 012

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 21 of 23

JOB ID: 71959066 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | | Sunday | | | Monday | | | Tuesday | | | Wednesday | | | Thursday | | | Friday | | |
|----------|-------|-----|--------|-------|-----|--------|-------|-----|---------|-----|-----|-----------|-----|-----|----------|-------|-----|--------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| 22:00 | 06:30 | 030 | 22:00 | 06:30 | 030 | 22:00 | 06:30 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 22:00 | 06:30 | 030 | 22:00 | 06:30 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 95138385 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Op 918 / 414

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | | Sunday | | | Monday | | | Tuesday | | | Wednesday | | | Thursday | | | Friday | | |
|----------|-----|-----|--------|-------|-----|--------|-------|-----|---------|-------|-----|-----------|-------|-----|----------|-------|-----|--------|-----|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| OFF | OFF | OFF | 20:30 | 05:00 | 030 | 20:30 | 05:00 | 030 | 20:30 | 05:00 | 030 | 20:30 | 05:00 | 030 | 20:30 | 05:00 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Morreale, P EMP ID: 1112 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 07/30/1988 RANK: 016

JOB ID: 95156731 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 512/918

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | | Sunday | | | Monday | | | Tuesday | | | Wednesday | | | Thursday | | | Friday | | |
|----------|-------|-----|--------|-------|-----|--------|-------|-----|---------|-------|-----|-----------|-----|-----|----------|-----|-----|--------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 | 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 | 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 | 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 04:00 | 12:30 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: GRIMES, Y EMP ID: 2143 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 12/24/2016 RANK: 003

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 22 of 23

JOB ID: ~~71859458~~ 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 12 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: MPFSM

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Su-MoS

CANCELLED

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|-----------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk |
| 16:00 00:30 030 | OFF OFF | OFF OFF | OFF OFF | 16:00 00:30 030 | 16:00 00:30 030 | 16:00 00:30 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: ~~70038699~~ 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

BASE OPN 231-614. REQUIRES DISPATCH QUALITY; CONTAINER LOADING &
SECURING, DOCK SAFETY/KEEP KEEPER, MTEL, SV DMT SCANNER, TIMESWEB, LRRS,
& PVDS TRG

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: PLATFORM

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|
| From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk |
| 15:00 23:30 030 | 15:00 23:30 030 | 15:00 23:30 030 | 15:00 23:30 030 | OFF OFF | OFF OFF | 15:00 23:30 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MOORE, N EMP ID: 8634 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 073

JOB ID: ~~95261955~~ 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

BASE OPRN 2310-00 / PAY LOCATION 411

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: PLATFORM

WORK SCHEDULE: 2330-0800-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | Sunday | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday |
|-----------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk | From To Brk |
| 23:30 08:00 030 | OFF OFF | OFF OFF | OFF OFF | 23:30 08:00 030 | 23:30 08:00 030 | 23:30 08:00 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MIRANDA, J EMP ID: 0064 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 014

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/30/2018 10:47:52
PAGE: 23 of 23

JOB ID: 95309274 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Dispatch Quality, Dock Safety-Key Keeper, MTEL,SVDMT Scanner, Times Web,
LRRS,PVDS Training, Base Operations 231/511

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: PLATFORM

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | | Sunday | | | Monday | | | Tuesday | | | Wednesday | | | Thursday | | | Friday | | |
|----------|-------|-----|--------|-------|-----|--------|-------|-----|---------|-------|-----|-----------|-------|-----|----------|-----|-----|--------|-----|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| 06:00 | 14:30 | 030 | 06:00 | 14:30 | 030 | 06:00 | 14:30 | 030 | 06:00 | 14:30 | 030 | 06:00 | 14:30 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF |

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 71093967 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 122/470; NUMBER KEYBOARD DEXTERITY TRAINING REQUIRED; ALL
DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGMT.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: SPBS,RACKS,HEADCASE

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

| Saturday | | | Sunday | | | Monday | | | Tuesday | | | Wednesday | | | Thursday | | | Friday | | |
|----------|-------|-----|--------|-----|-----|--------|-----|-----|---------|-------|-----|-----------|-------|-----|----------|-------|-----|--------|-------|-----|
| From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk | From | To | Brk |
| 22:00 | 06:30 | 030 | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | 22:00 | 06:30 | 030 | 22:00 | 06:30 | 030 | 22:00 | 06:30 | 030 | 22:00 | 06:30 | 030 |

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Gaston, K EMP ID: 8612 EFFECTIVE: 09/15/2018 SEN DATE: 12/21/1985 RANK: 022
